Chelmsford Motor Club

Class No Name
A 1 Peter Skillen
A 2 James Fewell
A 3  Kerry Buckley
A 4  Shaun Brame
A 6  Oli Dennington-Price
A 7  lan Mepham
A 8 Samm Keeley
A 9  Mike Thomas
D 1 Richard Nel
D 2  Richard Preston
D 5 John Peterson
D 6  Brian Palmer
D 7  Nic Ayre
D 8 Roy Smith
D 9 lan Rowles
E 1 Neil Peterson
E 2  Rebecca Rowles

Italic = Hit Cones (+5secs each) / WT =Wrong Test / Underline - Test M

Test Max - fastest +30

Autumn Autotest

6th October 2007
Test 1

Nov /Exp Car

Expert
Novice
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Novice
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Novice
Expert
Expert
Expert

Novice
Novice

Run
Peugeot 205
Fiesta XR2i
Mini
Mini
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 205

Westfield SEIW
Dutton Phaeton
Mini Special

Dutton Malaga
Westfield SEIW
Mini Special

Westfield SEIW

Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106

1st
57.8

58.8
44.6
57.2
48.6
96.4
54.2

47.3
56.3
56.4
55.2
45.7
WT
WT

60.9
189.0

2nd
58.3

52.4
44.5
55.4
51.8
73.3
49.3

53.4
53.8
54.8
60.1
44.5
46.6
52.4

62.9

74.5

1st
63.9

60.5
50.5
WT
54.5

58.4

73.8
66.6
46.5
74.1
62.8
59.2
50.3

78.1
232.4

aximum

Test 2

2nd
66.9

58.1
55.9
58.9
54.2

1249 104.1

58.5

56.3
60.6
46.4
WT

79.5
52.3
54.7

68.3

76.4

1st
77.4

65.1
56.1
72.4
55.2
91.8
62.0

62.6
62.7
49.2
79.2
71.9
53.5
64.1

82.6
Retired

Test 3

2nd
80.9

70.4
53.6
65.4
53.1
87.4
59.0

58.6
61.6
56.6
WT
62.7
59.2
54.6

75.6

79.2

Test 4
1st 2nd
128.3 122.8

90.9 79.0
65.8 70.8
103.8 115.5
755 784
WT 1174
WT 917

WT 91.0
90.1 75.3
57.8 65.0
WT 103.3
83.6 91.1
62.4 63.0
64.0 77.3

924 WT

87.8

Total
321.9
0.0
254.6
214.4
283.6
231.4
382.2
258.4

253.2
251.2
208.2
311.8
253.6
214.8
221.2

297.3
421.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Morning Tests



Chelmsford Motor Club

Class
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Name

Peter Skillen

James Fewell

Kerry Buckley
Shaun Brame

Oli Dennington-Price
lan Mepham

Samm Keeley

Mike Thomas

Richard Nel
Richard Preston
John Peterson
Brian Palmer
Nic Ayre

Roy Smith

lan Rowles

Neil Peterson
Rebecca Rowles

Expert
Novice
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Novice
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Novice
Expert
Expert
Expert

Novice
Novice

Autumn Autotest 6th October 2007

Car

Run
Peugeot 205
Fiesta XR2i
Mini

Mini
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 205

Westfield SEiIW
Dutton Phaeton

Mini Special

Dutton Malaga
Westfield SEiW

Mini Special

Westfield SEIW

Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106

Afternoon Tests

Test 5

1st
69.7

54.8
53.3
70.5
58.4
98.8

61.4
59.2
48.6
75.6
65.4
60.9
50.4

79.0

2nd
59.6

56.4
52.2
66.9
59.3
87.4

54.8
54.1
45.6
WT
50.1
55.4
57.7

72.1

Test 6
1st  2nd
93.7

759 69.4
68.6 66.1
100.4

78.3 76.8
102.7 106.8
825 WT

84.9
78.7
59.6
85.4
78.8
65.9
WT

79.6
74.1
62.8
WT
81.8
63.4
75.4

103.6 96.4

Italic = Hit Cones (+5secs each) / WT =Wrong Test / Underline - Test Maximum

Test 7
1st  2nd
Retired

55.1 45.38
450 45.1
Retired
WT
WT
Retired

47.6
68.6

50.6 48.1
52.1 48.3
WT 414
Retired
426 43.1
51.8 44.1
44,0 435

64.1 56.3

Test 8
1st

69.8
58.4

65.3
1154

77.3
65.5
58.6

78.1

61.7
60.8

91.6

2nd

64.1
61.4

WT
93.4

85.6
69.0
55.0

78.7

61.6
70.3

89.1

Test 9
1st 2nd Total
153.3
0.0
121.9 108.8 342.8
109.1 109.4 330.8
167.4
123.1 WT 371.0
WT 163.9 515.9
82.5
133.8 132.8 392.6
137.0 129.6 3715
104.6 WT 306.2
161.0
139.8 120.0 369.6
112.1 109.8 334.3
115.3 119.3 345.4
151.4 160.3 465.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0




Chelmsford Motor Club

Autumn Autotest
6th October 2007

Class No Name Nov / Exp Car Morning Afternoon Total In Class
A 4 Shaun Brame Expert Mini 214.4 330.8 545.2 1
A 3 Kerry Buckley Expert Mini 254.6 342.8 597.4 2
A 7 lan Mepham Expert Peugeot 106 231.4 371.0 602.4 3
A 8 Samm Keeley Novice Peugeot 106 382.2 515.9 898.1 4
A 2 James Fewell Novice Fiesta XR2i 0.0 0.0 DNS
A 1 Peter Skillen Expert Peugeot 205 321.9 153.3 Retired
A 6 Oli Dennington-Price |Expert Peugeot 205 283.6 167.4 Retired
A 9 Mike Thomas Expert Peugeot 205 258.4 82.5 Retired
D 5 John Peterson Expert Mini Special 208.2 306.2 514.4 1
D 8 Roy Smith Expert Mini Special 214.8 334.3 549.1 2
D 9 lan Rowles Expert Westfield SEiW 221.2 345.4 566.6 3
D 2 Richard Preston Expert Dutton Phaeton 251.2 371.5 622.7 4
D 7 Nic Ayre Expert Westfield SEiW 253.6 369.6 623.2 5
D 1 Richard Nel Expert Westfield SEiW 253.2 392.6 645.8 6
D 6 Brian Palmer Novice Dutton Malaga 311.8 161.0 Retired
E 1 Neil Peterson Novice Peugeot 205 297.3 465.2 762.5 1
E 2 Rebecca Rowles Novice Peugeot 106 421.4 0.0 Retired

Class Results



Chelmsford Motor Club

Autumn Autotest
6th October 2007

No |Class Name Nov / Exp Car Morning Afternoon Total OVERALL Award
D 5 |John Peterson Expert Mini Special 208.2 306.2 514.4 1 1st Overall
A 4 ' Shaun Brame Expert Mini 214.4 330.8 545.2 2 1st Class A
D 8 |Roy Smith Expert Mini Special 214.8 334.3 549.1 3 1st Class D
D 9 |lan Rowles Expert Westfield SEiW 221.2 345.4 566.6 4

A 3 |Kerry Buckley Expert Mini 254.6 342.8 597.4 5

A 7 |lan Mepham Expert Peugeot 106 231.4 371.0 602.4 6

D 2 |Richard Preston Expert Dutton Phaeton 251.2 3715 622.7 7

D 7 |Nic Ayre Expert Westfield SEiW 253.6 369.6 623.2 8

D 1 |Richard Nel Expert Westfield SEiW 253.2 392.6 645.8 9

E 1 Neil Peterson Novice Peugeot 205 297.3 465.2 762.5 10 1st Class E
A 8 |Samm Keeley Novice Peugeot 106 382.2 515.9 898.1 11 1st Novice
A 2 James Fewell Novice Fiesta XR2i 0.0 0.0 DNS

A 1 |Peter Skillen Expert Peugeot 205 321.9 153.3 Retired

A 6 |Oli Dennington-Price Expert Peugeot 205 283.6 167.4 Retired

A 9 |Mike Thomas Expert Peugeot 205 258.4 82.5 Retired

D 6 |Brian Palmer Novice Dutton Malaga 311.8 161.0 Retired

E 2 |Rebecca Rowles Novice Peugeot 106 421.4 0.0 Retired

Overall Results



